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RITRTED QN 0"""1_3_‘"-‘1

Y 7 IPROTE, ROW & d E L6
_ —yZ-f IATE_OF BURTAL Avwon2

( Yr: crIFTor D GARYER
= ——35280395—
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’ lo oV Ui O ke 15355051 lovis
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- 7 DIRECTIVE NUMBER DATE. =
=757 | NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED 1240 07985 — ]
DAY MONTH YEAR
AME ] i SERIAL NUMBER RANK ___ |ARM| DATE OF DEATH
*CEﬁleﬂEﬁf {;A)?AJIE; I;-w~ .36111C?IC}7 [P VF ) o =
DAY ,MONTH| YEAR
ZMETERY DISPOSITION OF REMAINC
HENRI CHAPELLE EUPEN 1-| 120 1=~ 80
CODE I DIST. PT.
OT - | ROW [GRAVE COUNTRY CAUSE OF DEATH
F 7 123 BT?L(:I(LM 1

SECTION B — CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN

oo™
FJAG SmNT

“ME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE

HENR| CHAPELLE, BELGIUM

NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN

MRS. MAGGIE KENCHEN 7 p A0UT-1848
LEACHVILLE, ARKANSAS )

SECTION C — DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION

WME SERIAL NUMBER

RANK DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTINTERRED

KENCHEN GARNIE L 36410107 PVT |EST 7 OCT ?s 44 | 24 '?CT\lﬁ@'?
JENTIFICATION TAG ON ORGANIZATFON RELIGION CATI RIFI ,é)'

“X] REMAINS 38TH ARMD INF BN Vggﬁgﬁgyﬁﬁﬁ% ;EHT LT
“X| MARKER 7TH ARMD DIV. P B4R QM SV 0. el ot

SECTION D — PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT

TURE OF BURIAL

fATTRESS COVER AND UNIFCRM

CONDITION OF REMAINS

MULTIPLE FRACTURES.

THER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION

"36410107 KENCHEN" MARKED I\I OD SHIRT AND FIELD JACKET AND TROUSERS,

FATIGUE PANTS.

INOR DISCREPANCIES I

NONE

‘MAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET

qe 24 OCT 1947 <

ALBERT T HALL, EMB. SUPV,

ASKET SEALED BY

ALBERT T HALL, EMB. SUPV,

EMBALMER (Signature)
ALBERT T HALL, EMB. supv/ e
FOS. PROVISIONAL /5:/f, W57 Aiecd!

ASKET BOXED AND MARKED
SAM ALBAR&.LLI

xe24 OCT 4%y CLERK RECORDER

SHIPPING ADDRESS VERIFIED BY

"ALBERT T HALL, EMB. SUPV.

| hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and uccomphshgd under my immediate supervisian

and that the report above is correct.

U At Mt z/,ﬁfmm g goﬂgom, 1ST LT. INF.

, £
”/

.—l“‘ﬁ"":‘
SIGNATURE OF GRS INSPECTOR ﬁi\'f‘ ey
. . - v 3 -\_‘-h-‘_“-‘
Prepare Discrepancy Report QMC Form 1194a for major discrepancies. _. ... ... oo . F-H_ : BRE T
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DAT’F‘ “—T—
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1EV 15 MAR 46
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13 October 1948
s oot 3. e 360 ()
I P
Mre. Maggie Kenchen anm;uns Crosa 2
Peo Henri-Chapelle U. B, Military Ceme
Leeckwille, Arkansas

Dear Mrs. Kenchen:

This 1s to inform you that the remains of your loved one have
been permanently interred, as reccxded above, side by side with come
rades vho also gave their lives for their country.

Qustomary military fumeral services were conducted over the grave
at the tims of burial.

After the Department of the Army has completed all fimal interments,
the cemotery will be transferred, as authorized by the Congress, to the
care and supervision of the American Battle Monmments Commission. The
Comission also will have the responsidility for permanent construction
and beautification of the cemetery, including erection of the permanent
headstone. The headstons will be inscribed with the nams exactly as
recorded above, the rank o rating where appropriate, crganization,
Btate, and date of death. Any inguiries relative to the type of head-
stone or the spelling of the name to be inscribed therecn,; should de
addressed to the American Battle Monuments Commission, the central
address of which is Roam 713, 1712 "G" Street, N. W., Washingtm 25, D. C.

¥While interment and beautification activities are in progress, the
cemotery will not be open to visitors. However, upon completion therecf,
due notice will be carried by the press. .

i in perpetuity by the United States Government.
Bincerely yours,



cooperation in this matter, and wish to
Sywpathy in your great logs,

If you believe we
to you, pleage feel fres to write us, at any

Sincerely Yours,




Pfc. Garnie L. Kenchen, 36 410 107 '
Plot ¥, Rov 7, Grave 123, 16 May 1947
United Btates Military Cemetery

- Hexri-Chapells, Belgium

2

Mrs. Maggie Kenohen

Manils, Arkarsas

Dear Nra. Kenohen;

Reference 1s made to the "Letter of Imguiry - Disposition of Re-

mains” sent to you adbout 45 days ago, requesting you to complete and
mail the "Request for Disposition of Remains” form,

Bimc--:ﬁ"‘"hyl: has deen received, you are again respectfully urged
to retura shis.completed form at the earliest poesidle date in order to

avoid any unmscessary delay in the final disposition of the remains of
your loved one. 3

Due to the tremendous amount of work imvolved in carrying out £inal
durisl arrangements for all of the deceased Americans of World War II,
this program must proceed cemetery by cemstery in each area of the wvorld.

The cemetery in vhich the remains of your loved ome are buried is
expected to be evacuated in the mear future. In the absence of any reply
from you by that time, the Govermment vill assume that you have no objec-

tion to the final burial of the deceased in a permanent American Military
Cemstery Overseas.

Sincerely,

G. A, HOREAN
Brigadier General, QNC
Chief, Memorial Division




QUOMP 293
‘.mm, Garnie L.

8% 36 410 o7
28 July 1947

¥rs. Magglie Kenchen
Leachville, Arkansas
Dear Mrs. Kencheni

Ve have received your letter and the "Request for Disposition of
Kemains" form in regard to the final interment of the remains of your son,
the late Private First Class OCarnie L. Kenchen, and official action is be-
ing taken on the decision rendered by you.

The United States Military Cemetery, Hénri-Chapelle, Belgium, in
which the remains of your loved one now rest, has been designated as a per-
panent military cemetery for the interment of World ¥ar II Dead, and your
son's remains may rest permanently in the quiet beauty of this cemetery.

Tt may be necessary to rebury his remains in another part in accordance
with the final plan for the cemetery, but you may be certain the exact
location of his grave will be communicated to you, at a later dats, to-
gether with other information which will, I am sure, be of special interest
to you,

uﬁmomh’ appreciate your cooperation in this matter, and wish to
assufé You of our continued sympathy in your great loss. If you believe we
can be of further assistance to you, please fesl fres to write us, at any
tine.

Sincerely yours,

1 Incl: RICHARD B. COOKBS
OQMG Form 381 ~ Notice Major, QMC
of Change in Address ¥emorial Division

rle



Henri-Chapelle, Bel 3 o e aa g ._ ' J Nt 7

.QUB.EC'E."& ) Remains to be 1nuerrad in a Pcmanont Ovarseas Cemetery, per
§ P, mstruc’clons 1rom. t‘m Mext of Mn. ‘ :

ho Rermins of' Garmle L. KENCHEN , Pfe

' : o (Tianio) A (Rank)

36 410107, buricd in _nmuz(chmw : P ,
(As1Y) ‘ _ _ Conetory (Plot) '

o 123 , are to be intorred in a Pormancnt Iiilitary

(Rour) fiuidt (Grave No)
Cemetery Overseas por a\_thontv'

Letter written to the Quart.ermaster ang_;gned by the Herxt of Kin, llot.har,
A uehu;llg

Ark.. atat.es that ahe wiahes the remaina of

_her aon to rest. permanentl:r overseas._ Letter dahd 26 ll_ax 2_4 . See 293_1'110

for let.tur.

——— by

——

—_— e ——————

e e e S ———. —




Leachville, Arkansas
May 26, 1947

%{Errc.mnm L.Xenchen, 36 410 107

Wer Department PIot 7. 0% 7, Greve 123

0ffice of Quartermaster Generwl United states Military cemetery
Washington, D.C. Fenri-chapelle, pelgium )
Gentlemen

This will acknowledge receipt of your correspondence of
arch 3, 1947, directed to me at Manila, grimmsas,

Please be advised that I wm the mother of the above oaptioned
deceased soldier and it is my desire that his remuins be not moved sinee
I think it best to let him rest where he is now located.

It is with grieved and broken heart that T mmke this request, .
but deem it best, :

o

Plesse acknowledge receipt of this letter and address your letter
to the address above memntioned, \

Yours very truly,

0
}YZLQ,» W ﬁ’ "‘;’V'-'C/kM—vw

O
Mrs,” Maggie Kenchen

_.5‘_3"“ 2 '7



4 e o T
", TIQUEST FOR DISPOSITION OF REMA. |, ..

GRADE OF DECEASED, NAME, ARMY SERIAL NUMBER AND REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL £ s DATET &

fvr

227, Garnie L. m,sﬁbmmf

Plot ¥, Row 7, Grave 123, 3 Maroh 1947

n
v

Henri-(hapells, Belgtumm ; -c
-_DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE B D
Tt.—The next of kin shouid famiiiarize himseif with the contents of the pamphlet, ""Disposition of World War || Armed Forces Dead,'" before

filling out this form. When the proper part of this form is filled out and properly signed by the next of kin, it should be returned to the
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, WA%% DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON 25, D. C., in the
self-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose.

lfryou z;re the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to direct the disposition of the remains, please fill in PART |
of this form.

PART |
(Please indicate relationship to the deceased by placing an
I » X" in the proper box.)
(PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF NEXT OF KIN)
I:l wipow D WIDOWER D SON OVER 21 YEARS OLD D DAUGHTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD
D FATHER D MOTHER D BROTHER OVER 21 YEARS OLD I:l SISTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD ;

e E

O

O

RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specify)

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED
DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Please place an ““X”" in the box opposite the option you have selected.)*

3 » — £ T - P il A 4 7
o) OCHABPELLE (o LE /AN
1. BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY oversens, TENVIY | = (A2 , '

2. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY

(NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY)

3. BE RETURNED TO! THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN, FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A
(FOREIGN COUNTRY)

* PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT. =

(LOCATION OF CEMETERY SELECTED)

4. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT

(LOCATION OF NATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED)
(Please indicate if your own religious services at a location other than the selected national cemetery are desired by placing an ““X** in the proper box)

L] ves [ o

THE NAME OF THE DECEASED, THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: (If no corrections are necessary, indicate
this fact by inserting the word ““NONE" in the space below.)

5P A e S TP e

e

/A o 8L

-
—

T

16—50411~1 : ’ § Tarnts

Qume rom 345'MILITARY g Tms i

e AR : oA

— e

HZERTE S

—

iermasnbet



PART | (Continued)

o =
o

If on Page 1 of this fora you have selected Option Number 2 or 3, or Option Number 4 with your own funeral ceremonies desired at a location

other than the selected national cemetery, complete one of these sections.
I, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT I DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM:

LAST NAME

FIRST NAME

MIDDLE INITIAL

NUMBER AND STREET

CITY OR TOWN

COUNTY OR PROVINCE

STATE OR TERRITORY OF
U.S. A, OR COUNTRY

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station)

TELEGRAPH ADDRESS

TELEFHONE No.

OR
TO RECEIVE THEM:

1. AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE, THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED

'FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR

NUMBER AND STREET

CITY OR TOWN

COUNTY OR PROVINCE

STATE OR TERRITORY OF
U.S. A, OR COUNTRY

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station)

TELEGRAPH ADDRESS

TELEPHONE No.

WORLD WAR Il ARMED FORCES DEAD," IS:

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERS

ON NEXT IN LINE OF KINSHIP AFTER ME, AS SET FORTH IN THE

PAMPHLET, “DISPOSITION OF

LAST NAME

FIRST NAME

MIDDLE INITIAL

RELATIONSHIP TO
DECEASED

NUMBER AND STREET

CITY OR TOWN

COUNTY OR PROVINCE

STATE OR TERRITORY OF
U. 5. A., OR COUNTRY

SEMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional space use page 4.*)

A4S EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, “"DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR Il ARMED FORCES DEAD," | AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE

DISPOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS.

!, the undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the statements made by me in the foregoing document are full and true to

the best of my knowledge and belief.

(SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN)

(STREET AND NUMBER)

(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED)

(CITY AND STATE)

Subscribed and duly sworn to before me according to law by the above-named applicant this

19

, at city (or town) of

county of

District) of

day of

*NOTE.—Page 4 is part of the notarial attestation.

PAGE 2

and State (or Territory or

(SIGNATURE OF OFFICER AUTHORIZED TO ADMINISTER OATHS)

(OFFICIAL TITLE)

16—50411-1

If you

I, THE

NAMEI
THE N

WHOM

If you

THIS |
NAME
SHOU

16-



on

PART  -RELINQUISHMENT OF DISPOSITION AUTh .TY iR

If you are the next of kin and you desire to relinquish your disposition authority, please fill in PART Il of this form.

I. THE

AS THE NEXT OF KIN OF THE DECEASED
(PLEASE INSERT RELATIONSHIP)
NAMED IN PART | OF THIS FORM, DO HEREBY RELINQUISH MY RIGHTS TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED.
THE NEXT EXISTING PERSON IN THE ORDER OF ELIGIBILITY OF DECEDENT'S SURVIVORS IS:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL

= RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN STATE OR COUNTRY

WHOM | UNDERSTAND SHALL HAVE THE RIGHT TO DIRECT FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED.

(DATE)
(SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN) (STREET AND NUMBER)
(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) (CITY AND STATE)

PART 1lI
If you are NOT the next of kin authorized to direct the disposition of remains, please fill in PART Ill of this form.

THISISTO NOTIFY YOU THAT | AM NOT THE NEXT OF KIN AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED
NAMED ON PAGE 1 OF THIS FORM. THE FOLLOWING PERSON, TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, IS THE NEXT OF KIN TO WHOM THIS FORM
SHOULD BE DIRECTED.

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL

RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN STATE OR COUNTRY
|
(DATE)
(SIGNATURE) (STREET AND NUMBER)
(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) (CITY AND STATE)

16—50410-1 PAGE 3



ommt . ADDITIONAL REMARKS AND INSTRUCTI

All remarks and information entered here will be considered as part ‘of the Notarial Attestation.

PAGE 4

U. 5. GOYERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE



82xvice of his country.

The cnclosvd pemghloety, "Diapoesition of World War II Anaed Forces Dead,”
ad “imericen Coamsrtorion,” axplain the disponition, opbions and servicos made
aveilshle to you by your Govermemt. II' you & the mext of kin acoording to
mmnmuuuzmmmmme, "Mapoaition of
World Wur I1 amod Favecs Domi," you axv n¥ited to axpwcse yoor wishes as %o
msmttmwmmdmmqumtxam
itien af -

|




 Aem.dewoir

Esnchen, Carnie L.

14 Jenuary 1947

Mrs,. Meggies Kenchen
Manila, Arikensas

Dear Mrs. Ksnchen

Inclosed herewlth 1s a plcture of the United States Military
Cemstary Henri-Chapells, Belgium, in vhich your son, the late
Private First Class Carnie L. Kenchen, is buried.

It is my sincere hope that you may gain some solace from this
view of the surroundings in which your loved ome reets, As you can
see, this 13 & place of simple dignity, neat and well cexred for.
Here, assured of continnous cars, now rest the remains of a few of
those heroic desd who fell together in the service of our country.

This cemstery will be mmintainsd as & temporary resting place
unt{l, in accordance with the wishes of the next of kin, &ll re-
mains are either placed in permenent American cemeteriss overseas
ar returned to the Homesland for final burial,

R QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:

Y

L g
X - moRO
]= e 2 4 B
| PHotog¥eph i £
Asgistant

.H'_:A“‘l'u-



19 June 19%6

Mrs. Maggie Kenchen
luiila, Arkansas

Dear Myra., Kenchen:

The War Department is most desirous that you be furnished
mmumnmmmuwmwmmmm.
Private Gernie L. Kenchen, A.8.X. 36 310 107.

The recards of this office disclose that his remains are
interred in the U, 8. Military Cemetery, Bexri-Chapelle, Belgium,
plot ¥, row 7, grave 123,

This cometery is located approximately seven miles socuthwest
of Aachen, Germany, five miles northwest of Rupen and eight miles
east of Iiege, both in Belglum, and is under the constant care and
supsrvision of United Btates military personnel.

The War Department has now been authorized to comply, at
Government expense, with your feasible wishes regarding final
interwent, hers or abroad, of the remains of yowr loved ome., At
& later date, this office will, without any action on your part

provide you with full information and solicit your detailed desires.

Ploase accept my sincere sympathy in your grest loss.
' ' Sincerely yours,

T. B. LARKIN
Major General
The Quartarmaster General
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WAR DEPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL’S OFFICE

WASHINGTON 28, D, C,

REPORT OF DEATH

pate_26 October 1944

mah
FULL NAME ARMY SERIAL NUMBER GRADE
Kenchen, Garnie L. A 36 410 107 Private
HOME ADDRESS ARM OR SERVICE DATE OF BIRTH
Manila, Arkunsas Infantry 22 April 1919

PLACE OF DEATH CAUBE OF DEATH

\e2a

Eiironeai

Killed in action

DATE OF DEATH

6 Oct 1944

BTATION OF DECEABED

Europesan Area

DATE OF ENTRY ON
CURRENT ACTIVE BERVICE

17 Nov 1942

LENGTH OF BERVICE i
FOR PAY PURPOBES

DAYS |

YEARS MOMTHS

EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (NAME, RELATIONBHIP & ADDRESS)

Mrs. Maggie Kenchen Manila, Arkansas

(mother)

BENEFICIARY (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDR“')
Maggie Kenchen (mother) Manila, Arkansas

Virginia Kenchen (sister) Same as above.

INVESTIGATION WAS DECEASED AUTHORIZED IN FLYING PAY OTHER PAY STATUS
MACE? INLINE OF DUTY OWN MiScoNDUCY ON DUTY STATUS ABSENCE STATUS (sPECIFY BELOW)
YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO Yis NO YES NO YES NO
e
ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT
s
-
<
-
=
< N
COPIES FURNISHED; E[mm‘ - N
s 00 = Y ORDER OF THx SECRETARY OF WAR 2 22
e ey :R:Y :;r:;mA' SUREAU k ':,-f”/ r
2.0.0.M.0. ©O.F.D. NON-BATTLE 2 : ot £E4 s
CASUALTY BRANCH FILE D st
G. A. O, YET. ADMIN. A. G, 201 FILE 4 ADJUTANT SENERAL

WD. AGO. FORM NO, D2-1, 22 MAY 1944 ©



WAR DEPARTMENT

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL’S OFFICE

WASHINGTON 28, D. C,

REPORT OF DEATH

{

" 280973

DATE—MML—IQ-“L——W
mah

FULL NAME

Kenchen, Garnie L.

ARMY SERIAL NUMBER

36 410 107

GRADE

Private

HOME ADDRESS

ARM OR BERVICE

DATE OF BIRTH

Manila, Arkansas Infantry 22 April 1919
PLACE OF DEATH CAUSBE OF DEATH DATE OF DEATH
Zuropean arsa Killed in action 6 Oct 1944

BTATION OF DECEABED

DATE OF ENTRY ON
CURRENT ACTIVE SBERVICE

LENGTH OF SERVICE
FOR PAY PURPOSES

\

-~ YEARS HMONTHS DAYE i
A 17 Nov 1942 |
EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (NAHI, RELATIONBHIP & ADDR['.) i
i
‘Mrs. Maggie Kenchen Manila, Arkansas » ' -
(mother) '
BINSFIcI.ARY(NA_HI.. RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS) i "L,'/ '“ |
Maggie Kenchen (mother) Manila, Arkansas 'i < =~ x|
Virginia Kenchen (sister) Same as above, \ : o }n_;

\\-_Q MO ‘,4'

INVESTIGATION WAS DECEASED AUTHORIZED IN FLYING PAY | OTHEN PAY BTATUS
MACE? INLINE QR DUTY, OWN MiscoNDUST ON DUTY STATUS ABSENCE STATUS (sPECIFY BELOW)
YES NO YES NO YEs NO Yis NO Yis NO YES NO YES NO
X
ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT
&
) COPIES FURNIBHED: l x !BA‘I‘I‘LI
BY ORDERCF T, SECRETARY OF WAR: -
5.G.0. F.BL F.O. U, B.A, g i
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU P 7
2.0.G.M.G. O.F.D. NON-BATTLE . m
9-4 CASUALTY BRANCH FILE ]:[ f%
G.A. Q. VET. ADMIN. A. Q. 201 FILE _

ADJUTANT SENERAL

WD. AGO. FORM NO, B2-1, 20 MAY 1944 ©



S T

ARMY SERVICE FORCES
KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT

801 HARDESTY AVENUE

~ KANSAS cITY 1, MIsSOURI e
/ s /

IN REPLY REFER TO_pgoons i June 11, 13945

MiB. Magzie Kench |
M&ila_, Arkensas s
Dear Mrs, Kencheng

The Army Effects Bureau has received frem ,
everseds swuue propexrgy of yowr son, rrivate C:amie/
P C Rt T

This property, oomnsisting of a few item/
is beinz seav you,

If, for some reason, it has not been received
ab the supiration o tairly days from tais dave,
Frense nolly e 80 that Tracer may be instituted.

I regret the circumstances prompting this &
letter, and wisu %o exyressc ny sympatly in the
4055 of your sone

Twurs very tauly,

P. Lo EKOOB
2nd Lt. QeleCo
0ffiger~in=-Charge

8J Unit
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AR™Y EFFECTS BUREAU
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SHIP 10: _ ¥

ﬂ!aggia Kencnan :

r-ﬁ.a ia, Ar. e.ans&s

Pvt. Gurnie L. aenchen
o = L} - W £
’ Effects oft 36410107
[lame
280973 b
ASW
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SUBJTCT: Renort of trarnsageticn infﬁ}snnsing of the affects of

Garnie L. Kenchen 36410107 4 lat: a

e T
(ame of deccusad) (irmy Serial Mumber)
Private “ i In.fa.utry / =ho diad
(Grade) (Or:nnizapion:_Army or Sarvies)
/J‘
or. thz _6 . day or Octoben” | 19_ﬁ5/§: European Area

0 Ths Adjutant Ganersl, "ar Denartmsnt, Washingston 25, D.C

we

1. Co~alying with A,7. 112, a Summary Court-Ifartial, ccnvoned it lansas City
Yo, Pursuirt tc S.0 , 223 Ha., YCQ'i Devot, dated 25 Septonbor 1943, £ the our-
nose of dispoging of the .ffcets of the above-numad soldicr, or narsen o ‘bject to
military law, rsports that:

a. Ne lewal ronrcasntative or +rider of decuds 5 belns proseot ot
decudants eamn or gquarters, offsets of decodent were ferardad to ti. 3 Summary

Corrt-"fortial, :
. Loezl debtors owad dodedant's astate % _Done  /, of ~hich th: sum of

5
3 nona 18 colluetad. (If ncthine was Ciund due cr ecilse? 4, stat . MWenah;
oth rvise attach itumized stitamant of sums owine and ¢2llee 2d.) (In.C 2
S
¢. Dacadent owed undisouted lee:l eraditers ti . sun of _hons
which has baon naid by thoe Sunmary Court-''artial frem frads of decedent. (Saa
inelosed rocuint y el T )

d. ria“o;i**n“ of docadent's 2MPzets ‘lass menuy vild eroditors, if any)
has beon "adz by tho Stmmary Jourt-"fartial by tr. "3~‘*‘~‘ trcuzh the Muart.rmaster
Corns, at Gcve rn"-nf J!ﬁuﬂ‘; to norson frund _ntitlad (3:: Sumnary Co urn-?zrti:l
FINDI'G balom)

FIVDING
Befors Sunnnrf/écurt—”:rtial which ecavuned at Fans:s City, "lisscuri, cn

8 Juna 1945 , pursuant to Snoeial Ordurs 223, ‘lsadgquarters

FCNiI Damot, Anted 25 s;:;/4hir 1943, the apalication or affidavit of

Hrs ‘lag ;:!E Kanchan

coascd soldior, or merscn subj 2t to military lar, ne 17 the oessassicn of the

for the effucts of the above-n-ncd do-

Unitzd Statos, with othur rolevant cvidence, was duly e wsidsrod;

“herounon, this Summary Court-"fartial (inds that, undor tho nrovisicns of

Av. 112, Mrs, Maggie Kenchen ° : of
ertitlod?

{(Name of narazon found

g idanila, - State cf
{(FumbLr, Stroct or Avaiuc) (Git7, Tomn r Villags)
Arcansas , 1s ths igthar of thao

(Rel:tionshin or Canacity)

sbove-namad dscedent ané admiars te be entitl:d to raesive his cor hor offcets,

{Simmatur: of Stmmary Court Officar)
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